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Friday 29th September 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
Summer school uniform 
We still have a few brave girls in summer dresses but the weather is turning cold. Now is the time to 
put away summer dresses for another year.  Thank you. 
 
Help with school uniform 
Please visit the FOBS Facebook page or email them for details of what ‘preloved’ uniform is 
available for a small charge. 
 
Year 1 DT Project 
Year 1 are completing a DT project requiring shoeboxes. If anyone has any at home, could they 
please bring them to the Year 1 classroom? 
 
FOBS AGM - vacancies 
Took place on Friday 22nd September, the new committee is noted on FOBS Facebook page. The 
class representative positions for Year 2 and Year 4 were not filled. If any parents with children in 
either year group could please help, do please email FOBS for more information 
friendsofbroughtonschool@gmail.com . Thank you. 
 
Parents’ Evening Booking 
Parents’ Evenings are Monday 16th October and Tuesday 17th October between 3.30pm and 
6.30pm. Bookings will go live from Sunday 1st October at 7pm. A link will be sent from your 
ParentMail account to book an appointment. This will be a 10 minute face-to-face meeting with 
your child’s teacher in their classroom. One appointment is available per child. The computer suite 
will be closed and child care is not available. Please do not bring your children with you to the 
meetings. If you cannot make the Parents’ Evening please send an email to the class teacher. Thank 
you. 
 
ParentPay – Early bird and Dawdler club bookings 
Please ensure that these are paid for in advance and the correct date and club is selected and 
booked or your child will not show up on the register for the session needed. 
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Cup of Kindness 
This week’s winner is from Year 3. 
 

 
 
Dates for the Months Ahead 

October 

Thursday 5th October      Frozen theatre trip 

Monday 9th October   Year 5   Trip to Holdenby House 

Monday 16th October   Whole school  Parents’ Evening 
Tuesday 17th October - 9.15am New intake  School Tour (Full) 
Tuesday 17th October   Whole School  Parents’ Evening  
 

November 

Thursday 2nd November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  
Thursday 9th November   Whole school  School photos; individuals & siblings 

Thursday 16th November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  
Tuesday 28th November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  

 

December 

Wednesday 20th December  Whole school  Trip to Cinderella panto at Corby Cube 

TBC     Whole school  Christmas dinner 

 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

October Half Term  Friday October 20th 3.15/20pm Tuesday 31st October  

Christmas Wednesday 20th December 2.00pm Thursday 4th January 2024 

February half term Friday 17th February 3.15/20pm 
2024 

Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Half Term Friday 24th May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd  June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

 
Enjoy the weekend,   

 
Claire Shortt,  

Headteacher 



 

 

 
Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher: 

Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk 

Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Ferguson: g.ferguson@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk  

 

Any concerns about ordering school lunches: 

office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts: 

bursar@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk  
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